FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
RECORDATION FOR PATENTS			
	1444773 1505151740 15051775		
Name of conveying party(ies): RAY A. MENTZER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional frame(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement Other			
Execution Date(s): Nov. 22, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/450,819 Date Filed: Nov. 29, 1999			
Additional numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
1501 Page Mill Rd., MS 4U-10	Enclosed		
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1126	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
<u>-</u>	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Nelia T. de Guzman			
Name of Person Signing Signature	E Ruzman Feb 01, 2000		
	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ones, and accomplit. Z		
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet			
Box A	etents and Trademarks ssignment		

PATENT

REEL: 010411 FRAME: 0512

Active Pixel Sensor With Enhanced Reset

P.03/03

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
Legal Department, 51UPD
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 58043
Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991779-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	-				
Filing date:_	November 29,	1999	Serial No.:	09/450,819	
Letters Paten	it, and any and all l	etters Patent of the	awais of and sub: United States an	and any and all stitutes for said app d of countries foreig ations, or extensions	lication for said
to the full en or extended,	e neid and enjoyed id of the term or te	by AGILEN1, its su rms for which said ly as the same we	ICCESSOrs, assigns Letters Patent red	our name for Letter s, nominees or legal spectively may be gr eld and enjoyed by	representatives,
covenant and deliver all su improvement or legal repre respecting sa legal proceed C-I-P's, reissu everything pobtain and e improvement (d agree that I/we wanted and agree that I/we wanted and I/we may see that I/we wanted and I/we and I/we and foreign apploasible to aid AGI enforce, for its or (s) in any and all	o will not execute vill, each time a req be necessary or and said Letters Para e agree to communate in agree to communate provenent(s), said awful papers, to ex- awful papers, to ex- awful papers, to ex- tent, its successon their own benefit	any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to perfect to AGILENT ideate to AGILENT and secute all disclaim if rightful oaths arors, assigns, not the expenses will be expensed to the expenses will be expensed to the expenses will be expensed to the expense will be expensed to the exp	entire interest herein conflict herewith, a divithout undue delated that the title to said , its successors, asson, or to its nominee, said Letters Patent, theres and divisionals, and declarations, and dinees and legal rep protection for said high may be incurre	ind I/we further by, execute and invention(s) or signs, nominees all known facts to testify in any continuations, generally to do resentatives to
paten ts on a interest, any Patent of the	pplications as afor and all Letters Pate United States wi	esaid, to issue to ent for said invention	foreign to the Unit AGILENT, as ass on(s) or improvement and granted on	tents and Trademark ted States whose du ignee of the entire ent(s), including any i or as a result of	ity it is to issue right, title and
ANDIIOGUOII IIC	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	: AUDULIAN MOCKET D	LIMPAR and title co	serial number and fili et forth above as soo ! Trademark Office.	ing date of said on as the same
IN WITNE		e hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and se	/ /	·
nventor's Typed.	Mame: Ray A. Mentzer	· 	Date Application	Signed: 1//22/9	99
itate of <i>Orega,</i>	n	i .			1
County of Bent	^L en) ss.:)			
ersonally known	is <u>33 nd</u> day of <u>Nov</u> n or proved to me on ignment to be his/her fre	the basis of satisfactor	lly appeared <u>Ray A</u> y evidence to be the	A. Mentzer person who acknowled	who is ged the foregoing
		OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLIE SCHIEL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREG OMMISSION NO. 3080	ON 335	Natary Public My commission expires: 1	121/02

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21. 2002

PATENT1 of 1

REEL: 0104114 FRAME 0513 **